FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington,	D.C.	20549	

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1 Name ar	nd Address o	f Reporting Person			2. ls:	suer Na	ame and	Ticker	or Tra	ding	Symbol			5. Rela	tionship	of Reportin	g Person(s) to	Issuer	
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  EcoR1 Capital, LLC				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol ANAPTYSBIO, INC [ ANAB ]										all app	licable)	_			
														Director Officer (give title			(specify		
(Last) (First) (Middle)				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/30/2024										belov	v)	below	")		
357 TEHAMA STREET #3				12/30/2027															
(Street)				4. If	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									ridual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable					
SAN														Line)	Form	filed by One	ne Reporting Person		
FRANCI	RANCISCO CA 94103													Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)	(S	tate) (	Zip)												. 0.00				
		Table	· I -	Non-Deriva	tive	Secu	rities <i>A</i>	cqui	red,	Dis	posed o	f, or l	3enefi	cially	Own	ed			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction			2. Transaction Date		A. Deen	3. 4. Securities A								7. Nature of Indirect					
			(Month/Day/Yea	er) Execution Date if any (Month/Day/Ye		,		ode (Instr.		וט sposed Of (D) (		A) or Price		Beneficially Owned Following		(D) or Indirect (I)	Beneficial Ownership		
								Code	ode V Amount		nount						(A) or (D)	(Instr. 4)	
Common	Common Stock 12/30/20:		12/30/2024	ı		P		6	55,184 <sup>(2)</sup>	A	\$12.9	S12.9182 <sup>(3)</sup>		50,180 <sup>(4)</sup>	I	See Note <sup>(1)</sup>			
Common Stock 12/31/2			12/31/2024	4		P		1	3,268(5)	A	\$12.9268		7,873,448(6)		I	See Note <sup>(1)</sup>			
Common	Common Stock 01/02/2025			5			P		6,646 <sup>(7)</sup> A \$12		\$12.9	7,880,094(8)		I	See Note <sup>(1)</sup>				
		Та	ble	II - Derivati (e.g., pu											Owne	d			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		5. Numl of Derivati Securiti Acquire (A) or Dispose of (D) (Instr. 3 and 5)	Expiration (Month/Date)		on D		Amo Secu Unde Deriv	le and unt of rities erlying rative rity (Insti	at of Der Sec ying (Institute by (Instr.		9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction( (Instr. 4)	Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirec (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficia Ownersh t (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A) (I		ate cercisa	ıble	Expiration Date	Title	Amour or Number of Shares	or					
		f Reporting Person																	
EcoR1	<u>Capital,</u>	<u>LLC</u>																	
(Last)		(Firet)		(Middle)		_													

357 TEHAMA STREET #3 (Street) **SAN** CA 94103 **FRANCISCO** (City) (State) (Zip) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\* **NODELMAN OLEG** (First) (Middle) (Last) 357 TEHAMA STREET #3 (Street)

SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94103
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. The reporting persons are EcoR1 Capital, LLC ("EcoR1"), Oleg Nodelman and EcoR1 Capital Fund Qualified L.P. ("Qualified Fund"). EcoR1 is the investment adviser and general partner of private funds, including Qualified Fund (collectively, the "Funds"). Mr. Nodelman is the manager and controlling owner of EcoR1 and a director of the Issuer. EcoR1 is filing this Form 4 for itself and Qualified Fund. The filers are filing this Form 4 jointly, but not as a group, and each expressly disclaims membership in a group within the meaning of Rule 13d-5(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. The Funds hold these securities directly for the benefit of their investors. EcoR1 may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own them as the control person of EcoR1. The filers disclaim beneficial ownership of such securities except to the extent of their pecuniary interests therein.
- 2. Qualified Fund purchased all of the securities in this transaction.
- 3. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$12.71 to \$12.9552, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the ranges set forth in footnote 3.
- 4. After this transaction, Qualified Fund held 7,382,058 shares of the Issuer's Common Stock.
- 5. Qualified Fund purchased all of the securities in this transaction.
- 6. After this transaction, Qualified Fund held 7,395,326 shares of the Issuer's Common Stock.
- 7. Qualified Fund purchased all of the securities in this transaction.
- 8. After this transaction, Qualified Fund held 7,401,972 shares of the Issuer's Common Stock.

/s/ Oleg Nodelman, Individually and as Manager 01/02/2025 of EcoR1 Capital, LLC

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.